PMP9768
Variant: Audio_Amp_enabled E2
Generated: 2/18/2016 10:36:50 AM
TID #: N/A PMP9768 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB 1 PMP9768 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C2, C25 2 0.022uF GCM155R71E223KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
3 C3, C8, C22, C34 4 0.1uF GCM155R71H104KE02D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
4 C4, C37, C38,
C47
4 0.22uF GCM188R71E224KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
5 C5 1 1uF GCM31MR71H105KA55L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
6 C6, C11, C15,
C19
4 2.2uF GCM188C71A225K MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0603 0603
7 C7, C13, C17,
C21, C28, C29
6 10uF GCM31CC71E106KA03L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206_190 1206_190
8 C9 1 4700pF GCM155R71H472KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
9 C10, C14, C18,
C26, C39, C40
6 470pF GCM155R71H471KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
10 C12, C16, C20 3 22uF GCM21BD70J226ME36L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X7T, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
11 C23 1 0.47uF GCM219R71E474KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
12 C24 1 0.1uF GCM155R71C104KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
13 C27 1 1uF GCM188R71C105KA64D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
14 C30, C44 2 470000uF DMF3Z5R5H474M3DTA0 MuRata CAP, Electric Double Layer, 0.47F, 4.2 V, +/- 20%, 0.045 ohm,
Electrical  Double Layer Capacitor, Body 21.5x14.5mm, Pitch 3.5mm
SMD
Electrical  Double
Layer Capacitor,
Body 21.5x14.5mm,
Pitch 3.5mm
15 C31, C32, C33 3 1uF GCM188R71E105KA64D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
16 C35 1 10uF GCM21BC71C106KE36L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
17 C36 1 330uF T521X337M016ATE050 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 330 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, 0.05 ohm, 7343-43
SMD
7343-43
18 C41, C42 2 4.7uF GCM21BC71E475KE36L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
19 C43 1 1000pF GCM155R71H102KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
20 C69, C70, C71 3 100uF T521D107M020ATE055 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 100 µF, 20 V, +/- 20%, 0.055 ohm, 7343-31
SMD
7343-31
21 D1 1 6.2V MMSZ5234BS-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Zener, 6.2 V, 200 mW, SOD-323 SOD-323

29 J7, J9, J10 3 TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH 2x1 Header
30 J11 1 TSW-104-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 4x1, Gold, TH 4x1 Header
31 L1 1 2.2uH IHLP2020CZER2R2M1A Vishay-Dale Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Powdered Iron, 2.2 µH, 5.5 A, 0.0225
ohm, SMD
5.18x3x5.5mm
32 L2 1 3.3uH LPS3015-332MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 3.3 µH, 1.4 A, 0.13 ohm, SMD LPS3015
33 L3 1 3.3uH LPS3015-332MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 3.3uH, 1.4A, 0.13 ohm, SMD LPS3015
34 L4 1 6.6uH PF0552.682NL Pulse Engineering Coupled inductor, 6.6 µH, 4.4 A, 0.024 ohm, +/- 20%, SMD PF055X
35 L5 1 22uH 7G08B-220M-R Sagami Elec Co Ltd Coupled inductor, 22 µH, 3 A, 69 ohm, +/- 20%, SMD SMD, 8x9x8mm
36 L6 1 220 ohm MPZ1608S221A TDK Ferrite Bead, 220 ohm @ 100 MHz, 2.2 A, 0603 0603
37 Q1 1 -40V SI4401DDY-T1-GE3 Vishay-Siliconix MOSFET, P-CH, -40 V, -16.1 A, SO-8 SO-8
38 Q2, Q6 2 -20V CSD25402Q3A Texas Instruments MOSFET, P-CH, -20 V, -15 A, DNH0008A DNH0008A
39 Q3 1 40 V MMBT3906TT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-416 SOT-416
40 Q4, Q5, Q7, Q9 4 40 V MMBT3904TT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-416 SOT-416
41 Q8 1 20 V PBSS302NZ,135 NXP Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 20 V, 5.8 A, SOT-223 SOT-223
42 R1, R5 2 8.20k RC0603FR-078K2L Yageo America RES, 8.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
43 R2, R3, R4, R13,
R17, R22, R23,
R40, R55
9 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
44 R11, R12, R14,
R24
4 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
45 R18 1 36.1k RT0603BRD0736K1L Yageo America RES, 36.1 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
46 R19, R45, R46 3 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
47 R20 1 18.2k RC0603FR-0718K2L Yageo America RES, 18.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
48 R21 1 2.37Meg CRCW06032M37FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.37 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
49 R25 1 5.1k CRCW06035K10JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.1 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
50 R26 1 20k CRCW060320K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
51 R27, R31 2 97.6k CRCW060397K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 97.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
52 R28 1 25.8k RT0603DRE0725K8L Yageo America RES, 25.8 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
53 R29 1 96.5k RT0603DRE0796K5L Yageo America RES, 96.5 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
54 R30 1 76.8k CRCW060376K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 76.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
55 R32 1 18.7k RC0603FR-0718K7L Yageo America RES, 18.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
56 R33 1 3.83k CRCW06033K83FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.83 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
57 R34 1 51.0k RC0603FR-0751KL Yageo America RES, 51.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
58 R35 1 63.4k CRCW060363K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 63.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
59 R36 1 10.0k ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
60 R37 1 453 CRCW1206453RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 453, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
61 R38 1 13.0 RC1206FR-0713RL Yageo America RES, 13.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
62 R39 1 33.0 RC0603FR-0733RL Yageo America RES, 33.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
63 R41, R42, R57,
R58
4 220k RC0603FR-07220KL Yageo America RES, 220 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
64 R43, R44 2 0 MCR03EZPJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
65 R48 1 560 RC0603FR-07560RL Yageo America RES, 560, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
66 R49, R59 2 4.70k RC0603FR-074K7L Yageo America RES, 4.70 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
67 R50, R54 2 5.6 CRCW06035R60JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.6, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
68 R51 1 510 CRCW1206510RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 510, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
69 R56 1 16.5k RC0603FR-0716K5L Yageo America RES, 16.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
70 R65, R66 2 4.7k CR0603-JW-472GLF Bourns RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
71 U2 1 TL331DBV TL331DBV TI IC, COMPARATOR, DIFFERENTIAL, SINGLE SOT_23_5 (DBV)
72 U3, U10 2 TLVH431AQDBVRQ1A Texas Instruments Automotive Catalog Low-Voltage Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator,
80 mA, -40 to 125 degC, 5-pin SOT-23 (DBV), Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)